## CHEYENNE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CHEYENNE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AGENDA - TUESDAY, JANUARY 21, 2025 CHEYENNE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING ROOM COURT HOUSE, 1000 - 10TH AVENUE, SIDNEY, NEBRASKA

The Cheyenne County Board of Commissioners and Board of Equalization will consider, take necessary action and may go into Executive Session, when applicable. Times listed are approximate and may vary. Any Agenda item may be moved at any time at the discretion of the Chairman of the Board.

## **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS**

8:00 A.M.	Roll Call
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announce Open Meetings Laws are available
	Approve current Agenda
	Approve Minutes of Meeting on January 6, 2025
	Review and pay claims
	Review correspondence
	Consider increasing mileage rate to \$.70 per mile
	Review and consider approval of Engagement Letter with Dana Cole & Company for 2023-2024 Audit
8:05 A.M.	Ratify issuance of Special Designated Liquor License for Boss City Brewing
8:10 A.M.	<b>Sandy Bybee</b> Issuance of Special Designated Liquor License for Pheasants Forever Annual Banquet
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION	
8:15 A.M.	<i>Jordan Hajek, Cheyenne County Assessor</i> Tax List Correction: Judy Munn - Homestead 2024

Judy Munn - Homestead 2024 Bonnie Thompson - Homestead 2024 Approve or deny 451 for Cheyenne County Hospital Association

## **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS**

- 8:25 A.M. Shelley Bowlin, Cheyenne County Treasurer Semi-Annual report
- 8:35 A.M. Skylar Saucedo, Cheyenne County Highway Superintendent Update on road activities
- 8:45 A.M. Comments from the public
- 8:55 A.M. Executive Session Possible litigation